

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	16.02.2026		<p>SA No.26 of 2013</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Lochan Sah, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. I.P. Kohli, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. None is present for respondent nos.1 and 2.</p> <p>4. The Office Report dated 22.03.2013 reveals that respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, and 5 were served personally, and respondent No. 6 was served through his nephew. However, none has appeared on behalf of respondent Nos. 4, 5, and 6.</p> <p>5. Since respondent Nos. 4, 5, and 6 have been duly served, the appeal shall be heard ex-parte against them.</p> <p>6. List on 13.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 16.02.2026</p> <p>BS</p>