

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	13.03.2026		<p data-bbox="691 423 927 454">SA No.26 of 2013</p> <p data-bbox="691 461 1129 499"><b><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="691 546 1495 669">Mr. Lochan Sah, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="691 705 1495 786">2. Mr. I. P. Kohli, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="691 822 1495 902">3. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 15.05.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="691 938 1495 1019">4. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p data-bbox="1174 1144 1477 1216" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Siddhartha Sah, J.)</b> 13.03.2026</p> <p data-bbox="691 1223 722 1245">BS</p>